Section 106

Note The copy account must bs
authenticated by the written
signature{s} of the Liquidator(s)

Form 4.72

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the S 1 0 6
n

Insolvency Act 1986
To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

07656817

Name of Company

Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited

44 We
Matthew David Sruth, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA

Nicholas Guy Edwards, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA

1 give notice that a general meeting of the company was duly keld-endsummoned for 06 May 2014 pursuant to
section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid
before 1t showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted, and the property of the company
has been disposed of, and that the-game-wasdone-geeerdingly+ no quorum was present at the meeting,

2 gve notice that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly Reld-er‘summoned for 06 May 2014
pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having the said account lad before it
showing how the winding up the company has been conducted and the property of the company has been
disposed of and that the-same-was-done-aecorngiw'no quorum was present at the meeting

The meeting was held at Deloitte LLP, Stonecutter Court, 1 Stonecutter Street, London, EC4A 4TR

The winding up covers the pencd from 24 October 2012 {opening of winding up) to the final meeting (close of
winding up}

The cutcome of any meeting (including any resolutions passed) was as follows

~
There was no quorum and thus no resclutions were passed

Signed W Date 12 May 2014

[
Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London
EC4A 3WA
Ref CHEZO1L/HJH/CDS/ISF " ” "I, ”,N"
*A37SNGVK*
A24 13/05/2014 #67

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limuted Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE




Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited

(In Liguidation)

Joint Liquidators®’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments
From 24 October 2012 To 6 May 2014

SofAE £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Cash at Bank 79,669 81
HMRC Penalty Refund 100 07
Bank Interest Gross 300 61
80,070 49 |
\
COST OF REALISATIONS |
Liquidators' Fees 4,743 00
Corporation Tax 110 28
Bank Charges 29 35
DTI Unclaimed Dividends 040
HMRC Penalty 20000
{5,083 03)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Secured Creditor Distribution 60,818 86
- (60,818 86)
UNSECURED CREDITORS |
Prescnbed Part Dividend 14,168 60 ,
— (14,168 60) ;
0.00
REPRESENTED BY
NIL
Matthew David Smith

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL Ver 502

Joint Liquidator

12 May 2014 14 39



Caffe Uno Brasseries Limited

Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited

Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited

Craftbutton Limited

{ALL IN LIQUIDATION}

(together “the Companies”, each a “Company”)

FINAL PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS PURSUANT TO RULES 4.49D AND 4.126
OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 (AS AMENDED)
FOR THE PERIOD TO 6 MAY 2014

5 March 2014

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of updating the creditors for information purposes.
The report may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from, in whole or in part, by
creditors for any purpose other than updating them for information purposes, or by any other person for
any purpose whatsoever

Matthew David Smith and Nicholas Guy Edwards were appointed Joint Liquidators of the Companies on
24 October 2012

All licensed Insolvency Practitioners of Deloitte LLP are licensed in the UK to act as Insolvency
Practitioners

Matthew David Smith and Nicholas Guy Edwards
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shose Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

Tel 0207 936 3000
Fax 0207 007 3442




CONTENTS Page

1. INTRODUCTION 1
2. JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ FINAL RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS 2
3. STEPS TAKEN DURING THE LIQUIDATIONS 3
4 DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS 4
5. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 6
6. JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES 7
APPENDICES

1. Statutory information

2. Joint Liquidators’ receipts and payments accounts for the period from 24 October

2013 to 28 February 2014 and cumulative figures for the period of the Joint
Liquidators’ appointment from 24 October 2012 to 28 February 2014

3. Joint Liquidators’ remuneration from 24 October 2013 to 28 February 2014 and
cumulative figures for the period of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment from 24
October 2012 to 28 February 2014




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used

“the Act’
“Companies’

W M

c
"Deloitte”
“Group”

“Jont Liquidators”

“the Rules”
*Secured Creditors”

“SIP7 (E&W)"
"SIPY (E&W)"
“SIP13 (E&W)’

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Caffe Uno Brasseries Limited, Groupe Chez Gerard
Restaurants Limited, Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited
and Craftbutton Limited (all in Liguidation)
Circal/approximately

Deloitte LLP

Caffe Uno Brasseries Limited, Groupe Chez Gerard
Restaurants Limited, Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited

and Craftbutton Limited (all in Liquidation) and
Paramount Restaurants Limited and Paramount Limited
(formerly in Admimistration)

Matthew David Smith and Nicholas Guy Edwards of
Deloitte LLP

Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

Barclays Bank PLC, Royal Bank of Scotland PLC and
HSBC Bank PLC

Statement of Insclvency Practice 7 (England & Wales)
Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 (England & Wales)
Statement of Insolvency Practice 13 (England & Wales)



1.1

13

INTRODUCTION

Introduction

This report has been prepared in accordance with Rules 4 49D and 4 126 of the Rules to
provide creditors with a summary of the Liquidators’ administration of the winding up of the
Companies

Given the information previously provided to creditors in the Administrations, and also in our
first progress report to creditors in the Liquidations, we have not included detailed background
information In respect of the Companies and have instead focused on progress of the
Liguidations subsequent to those reports

A schedule of statutory information in respect of the Companies 1s attached at Appendix 1

Details of the appointment of the Liquidators

Matthew Dawvid Smith and Nicholas Guy Edwards of Deloitte were appointed Joint Liquidators
of the Companies on 24 October 2012 following cessation of the Administraticns of the
Companies

For the purposes of section 231 of the Act the Liquidators confirm that they are authorised to
carry out all functions, duties and powers by either of them jointly and severally

Electronic communication with creditors

In an effort to reduce the costs of the Liquidations, all final communications with creditors,
including final meeting notices, will be posted onto the website and will be available for

viewing or download at www deloitte com/uk/paramountrestaurants

A letter will be 1ssued to all creditors each time the website 15 updated with a statutory notice
or report All creditors’ statutory notices will be retained on the website for three months after
being uploaded to the site

Caffe Uno Brassenies Limited, Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited, Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited and
Craftbutton Limited (all in Liquidation) — Final Progress Report To Creditors made up to 28 February 2014

1




21

2.2

23

JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ FINAL RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS

Introduction

Attached at Appendix 2 are final receipts and payments accounts covering the pernod from 24
October 2013 to 28 February 2014, together with estimated receipts and payment accounts
for the period from 1 March 2014 to 6 May 2014, and summary receipts and payments
accounts from 24 Qctober 2012 to close, In accordance with SIP7 (E&W)

In this section, we have summarised the main asset realisations during the pernod since our
last report to creditors dated 19 December 2013

Asset realisations

Caffe Uno Brasseries Limited

During the period of this report, the Joint Liquidators received a dividend of £7,505 from
Craftbutton Limited

Funds of £14,130 were received in relation to a VAT reclam In addition, £1,413 was received
from Paramount Limited in respect of an intercompany loan, further to a VAT reclaim made by
Paramount Limited

Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited
Duning the period of this report, the Joint Liquidators received a VAT reclaim of £22,851
Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited

During the penod of this report, the Joint Liquidators received a VAT reclaim of £949 In
addition, a refund of £100 was received In respect of a HMRC penalty which had been
charged n error

Craftbutton Limited

No assets were realised during the perod of this report

Estimated costs to close

During the final penod of the Liquidations, costs will be incurred in respect of printing and
postage, statutory advertising and bank charges An estimate of these costs 1s included in the
Companies’ receipts and payments accounts at Appendix 2

Caffe Uno Brassenes Limited, Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited, Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited and

Craftbutton Limited (all in Liquidation) — Final Progress Report To Creditors made up to 28 February 2014

2




3. STEPS TAKEN DURING THE LIQUIDATIONS
3.1 Surplus from administration
Caffe Uno Brasseries Limited
A total of £817,307 was received as the surplus from the Administration estate
Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited
A total of £671,937 was received as the surplus from the Administration estate
Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited
A total of £79,670 was recewved as the surplus from the Administration estate
Craftbutton Limited
No funds were received from the Administration estate
3.2 Distributions to creditors
During the Liquidations, dividends of £450,000 and £350,000 have been paid to the Secured
Creditors by Caffe Uno Brassenes Limited and Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited
respectively
A further final dividend will be paid to the Secured Creditors by each of the Companies prior to
the final meeting being held Detalls of these estimated dividends can be found at Appendix 2
within the ‘Estimated 1 March 2014 to 6 May 2014’ column of the Companies’ receipts and
payments accounts
Please refer to section 4 for details of dvidends paid to preferential and unsecured creditors
3.3 Case closure

Our administration 1n this matter 1s now complete subject to the holding of final meetings of
members and creditors for the purposes presenting this, our final report, and obtaining our
release as Liquidators in respect of the Companies The final meetings have been convened
for 6 May 2014 and notice of those meetings 1s available together with proxies on the website,
www deloitte com/uk/paramountrestaurants Piease note that this report 1s our final report and
that no further report will be issued

Caffe Uno Brasseries Limited, Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited, Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited and

Craftbutton Limited (all in Liguidation) - Final Progress Repost To Credltors made up to 28 February 2014
3




41

4.2

4.3

DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

Secured Creditors

As previously adwvised, the Group’s secured debt as detailed in the Directors’ Statements of
Affairs (as at the date of the Administrations, 23 November 2012) compnsed

£m

Term Loan 250
Overdraft 14
264

During the preceding Administrations, the Secured Creditors recetved distnbutions totalling
£12,513,381 from Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited and Caffe Uno Brasseries
Limited

During the Liquidations, dividends of £450,000 and £350,000 have been paid to the Secured
Creditors by Caffe Uno Brasseries Limited and Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited
respectively

A further final dividend will be paid to the Secured Creditors by each of the Companies prior to
closure Details of these estmated dividends can be found in Appendix 2 within the ‘Estimated
1 March 2014 to 6 May 2014’ column of the Companies’ receipts and payments accounts

Preferential creditors

As previously advised, Caffe Uno Brassenes Limited and Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants
Limited were the only trading entities with employees and, as such, with preferential claims

Preferential dividends of £32,645 and £25572 were declared by Caffe Uno Brassenes
Limited and Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited respectively on 15 March 2013 at a
rate of 100 pence in the £

Any unclaimed dividends are held and dealt with by the Insolvency Services Account Any
creditor whose clam was agreed, and who has not yet banked therr preferential dvidend
cheque, can claim their preferential dividend from the Insolvency Services Account If you
believe you have an outstanding preferential dividend, please contact them directly on 0845
602 9848

Prescribed Part

The Prescnbed Part (section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 (Prescnibed Part) Order 2003)
applies where there are fioating charge reahsations, net of costs to be set aside for unsecured
creditors This equates to

e 50% of net property up to £10,000,

Caffe Uno Brasseries Limited, Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited, Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited and
Craftbutton Limited (all i Liquidation) — Final Progress Report To Creditors made up to 28 February 2014

4




44

e Plus, 20% of net property in excess of £10,000,
+ Subject to a maximum of £600,000 for each Company
Caffe Uno Brasseries Limited

As previously reported, the unsecured creditors of Caffe Uno Brassenes Limited were paid a
dividend under the Prescnbed Part of £199,142 at a rate of 0 8 pence in the £

Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited

As previously reported, the unsecured creditors of Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited
were paid a dividend under the Prescribed Part of £74,721 atarate of 8 7 pence in the £

Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited

As previously reported, the unsecured creditors of Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited were
paid a dividend under the Prescribed Part of £14,169 at a rate of 0 1 pence in the £

Craftbutton Limited

During the period of this report, the unsecured creditors of Craftbutton Limited were paid a
dividend under the Prescribed Part of £8,465 at a rate of 0 08 pence in the £

If you have not banked your unsecured dividend cheque, please can you ensure you do
S0 as soon as possible.

Unsecured creditors

As previously adwvised, the total value of unsecured creditors’ claims according to the
Directors’ Statements of Affairs were as follows

Caffe Uno Brassernes Limited - c £152m
Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited — ¢ £12 Om
Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited —c £13 Om

Craftbutton Limited —c £12 3m

There were insufficient funds to enable a dividend to be paid to unsecured creditors of the
Companies except by virtue of the Prescribed Part, as detaled above

Caffe Uno Brasseries Limited, Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants bmited, Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited and
Craftbutton Limited (all in Liquidation) - Final Progress Report To Creditors made up to 28 February 2014

5




5.1

5.2

53

OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

Investigations

As part of the Liquidators’ statutory duties, an investigation into the conduct of the Companies’
Directors was completed

In this regard, a confidential report was submitted to The Insolvency Service on 8 April 2013

Other

As part of our duties as Liquidators, we reviewed all of the information available to us and,
having completed this review, we identified no further avenues of recovery

If you have any information that you feel we should be made aware of in relation to the above,
please contact us as a matter of urgency

SIP13 (E&W) — Transactions with connected parties

In accordance with the guidance gwven in SIP13 {E&W), detals of the Companies’
transactions with connected parties during the Admirustratiens and the two years pnor to our
appointment as Adminsstrators are detarled in the former Joint Administrators’ final progress
report dated 26 Cctober 2012

In respect of the Liquidations, details of the Companies’ transactions with connected parties
for the peniod 24 October 2012 to 23 October 2013 are set out within our previous report
dated 19 December 2013 Durng the penod of this report, there have been no further
transactions with connected partes, save for the intercompany dividend payment from
Craftbutton Limited to Caffe Uno Brasseries Limited, and intercompany loan repayment from
Paramount Limited to Caffe Uno Brassenes Limited, as set out at section 2 2

Caffe Uno Brassenies Limited, Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited, Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited and
Craftbutton Limited (all in Liguidation) - Final Progress Report To Creditors made up to 28 February 2014

6



6. JOINT LIQUIDATORS' REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

6.1 Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

6.1.1 Basis of Remuneration
Caffe Uno Brasseries Limited and Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited

The basis of the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration was deemed approved by the Secured
Creditors and preferential creditors dunng the preceding Administrations under Rule 2 106
and 4 127 as follows

{) By reference to the time properly given by the Liquidators and therr staff in attending to
matters ansing in the Liguidation calculated at the prevailing standard hourly charge out
rates used by Deloitte at the ime when the work 1s performed, plus VAT

Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited and Craftbutton Limited

The basits of the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration was deemed approved by the Secured
Creditors during the preceding Administrations under Rule 2 106 and 4 127 as follows

() By reference to the time properly given by the Liquidators and their staff in attending to
matters ansing in the Liquidation calculated at the prevailing standard hourly charge out
rates used by Deloitte at the time when the work i1s performed, plus VAT

6.1.2 Remuneration
Caffe Uno Brasseries Limited

During the final period of the Liquidation from 24 October 2013 to 28 February 2014 the Joint
Liquidators have incurred time costs of £20,004 25 made up of 51 hours at an average charge
out rate of £395 across all grades of staff, this time s charged in six minute increments

The total ime costs incurred over the penod of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment 1s £159,858
as detalled at Appendix 3 Of this sum, a total of £33,000 has been drawn and pad as
indicated in the Receipts and Payments account at Appendix 2

Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited

During the final penod of the Liquidation from 24 October 2013 to 28 February 2014 the Joint
Liquidators have incurred thme costs of £16,579 made up of 42 hours at an average charge
out rate of £399 across all grades of staff, this time 1s charged in six minute Increments

The total ime costs incurred over the perod of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment 1s £149,041
as detalled at Appendix 3 Of this sum, a total of £33,000 has been drawn and paid as
indicated in the Receipts and Payments account at Appendix 2

Caffe Uno Brasseries Limited, Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited, Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited and
Craftbutton Limited (ail in Liquidation) - Final Progress Report To Creditors made up to 28 February 2014
7




Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited

Dunng the final penod of the Liquidation from 24 October 2013 to 28 February 2014 the Joint
Liguidators have incurred time costs of £11,551 made up of 30 hours at an average charge
out rate of £392 across all grades of staff, this tme 1s charged in six minute increments

The total time costs incurred over the penod of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment i1s £30,508
as detalled at Appendix 3 Of this sum, a total of £4,743 has been drawn and paid as
indicated in the Receipts and Payments account at Appendix 2

Craftbutton Limited

During the final period of the Liquidation from 24 October 2013 to 28 February 2014 the Joint
Liquidators have incurred time costs of £9,341 made up of 26 hours at an average charge out
rate of £366 across all grades of staff, this ime 1s charged in six minute increments

The total time costs incurred over the period of the Joint Liguidators’ appointment 1s £21,973
as detalled at Appendix 3 The Joint Liquidators have not drawn any fees in respect of this
Company

It 1s estimated that additional time costs of approximately £5,000 will be incurred In respect of
the Companies in the period from 1 March 2014 to closure, 6 May 2014 No further
remuneration 1s anticipated to be drawn

The work has been categorised into the following task headings and sub categornies

e Admimistration and planning includes case planning, case set-up, notificaton of
appointment, maintenance of our case files and insolvency case records, statutory
reporting, compliance, cashiering and accounting

e Investigations includes investigating the Companies’ affars and in particular any
antecedent transactions and also reporting on the conduct of their directors

s Realisation of Assets includes dealing with property issues, collection of debts and
realisation of other fixed assets

e Creditors includes set-up of creditor records, creditor commumecations, and dealng with
preferential claims, unsecured claims, secured and employee claims

e Case specific matters includes dealing with tax matters and haising with the Deloitte tax
team, cancelling supplher undertakings and dealing with utiity companies to finalise the
liability incurred from the Administration trading period of the Companies

“A  Creditorss Guide to Liquidators’ Remuneration” is avallable for download at

www deloitte com/uk/sip-9-england-and-wales

Should you require a paper copy, please send your request in writing to the Liquidators at the
address on the front of this report and this will be provided to you at no cost

6.1.3 Expenses

Dunng the period covered by this report the Joint Liquidators have not incurred any expenses
in respect of the Companies

Caffe Uno Brassenes Limited, Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited, Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited and
Craftbutton Limited (all in Liquidation) - Final Progress Report To Creditors made up to 28 February 2014

8




6.2

6.3

Charge out rates

The range of charge out rates in force during the Liquidations 1s summarised below Manager
rates include all grades of assistant manager

Grade £
2012/2013
Partners/Directors 605 to 950
Managers 305t0 720
Assistants and Support Staff 155 to 305

The above bands are specific to the Restructuning Services department partners and staff In
certain circumstances the use of specialsts from other Deloitte departments such as
Tax/VAT, Corporate Finance or Deloitte Real Estate may be required on the case These
departments may charge rates that fall outside the Restructuring Services department bands
quoted above so, where such specialists have performed werk on the case, average rates
may also fall outstde the Restructuring Services department bands

All partners and technical staff (including cashiers) assigned to the case recorded their time
spent working on the case on a computensed time recording system Time spent by
secretanal staff working on the assignment has not been recorded or recovered The
appropriate staff have been assigned to work on each aspect of the case based upon therr
senionty and expenence, having regard to the complexity of the relevant work, the financial
value of the assets being realised and/cr claims agreed

Charge out rates have not changed since those advised as at 1 September 2012 These will
be subject to review from 1 September 2014

Other professional costs

As previously adwised, Dentons UKMEA LLP were instructed by the Joint Liquidators to
advise on appropriate legal matters in respect of Caffe Uno Brassenes Limited and Groupe
Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited In addition, Goodman Nash Limited and Digi Switch
Limited were instructed to investigate and pursue rate refunds

The professional costs paid to date are summansed in the tables below
No further professional costs have been incurred or paid dunng the penod of this report

All professional costs are reviewed and analysed before payment i1s approved

Caffe Uno Brasseries Limited, Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited, Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited and
Craftbutton Limited (all in Liquidation) — Final Progress Report To Creditors made up to 28 February 2014

9




6.4

6.5

Caffe Uno Brasseries Limited

Name of AgentiLawyer Amount (£)
Dentons UKMEA LLP 26,547
Goodman Nash Limited 2,291
Dig1 Switch Limited 5,707
Total 34,545

Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited

Name of Agent/Lawyer Amount (£E)
Dentons UKMEA LLP 25,847
Digi Switch Limited 2,125
Total 27,972

Creditors’ right to request information

Any secured creditor or, unsecured creditor with the support of at least 5% m value of the
unsecured creditors or, with permission of the Court, may, in wnting, request the Joint
Liquidators to provide additional information regarding remuneration or expenses to that
already supplied within this report Such requests must be made within 21 days of receipt of
this report, In accordance with Rule 4 49E of the Rules

Creditors’ right to challenge Remuneration and/or Expenses

Any secured creditor or, unsecured creditor with the support of at least 10% in value of the
unsecured creditors or, with permission of the Court, may apply to the Court for one or more
orders (In accordance with Rule 4 131 of the Rules), reducing the amount or the basis of
remuneration which the Joint Liguidators are entitled to charge or otherwase challenging some
or alt of the expenses incurred

Such applications must be made within eight weeks of receipt by the applicant(s) of the
progress report detaling the remuneration and/or expenses being complained of, In
accordance with Rule 4 131(1B) of the Rules

Please note that such challenges may not disturb remuneration or expenses approved or
deemed to be approved under pnor progress reports

Caffe Uno Brasseres Limited, Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited, Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited and
Craftbutton Limited (all in Liquidation) - Final Progress Report To Creditors made up to 28 February 2014

10



APPENDIX 1
Page 1 of 4

CAFFE UNO BRASSERIES LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name

Previous Names

Caffe Uno Brasseries Limited

Gordon Op Co Limited

Proceedings

Court

Court Reference
Date of Appointment

Joint Liquidators

Registered office Address

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary
Bankers

Auditors
Appointment by
Directors at date of
Appointment

Directors’ Shareholdings

In Liquidation

High Counrt of Justice, Chancery Division
10245 of 2011

24 QOctober 2012
Matthew Dawvid Smith and
Nicholas Guy Edwards
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

cfo Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

05622071

11 November 2005

National Westminster Bank PLC
BDO LLP

Liquidation following Administration under
Paragraph 83, Schedule B1 of the Act

Simon G Rowe
Stephen R Smith

None

Caffe Uno Brasseries Limited, Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited, Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited and
Craftbutton Limited (all sn Liquidation) - Final Progress Report To Crediters made up to 28 February 2014 11




APPENDIX 1
Page 2 of 4

GROUPE CHEZ GERARD RESTAURANTS (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name

Previous Names

Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited

Groupe Chez Gerard Limited

Proceedings

Court

Court Reference
Date of Appointment

Joint Liquidators

Registered office Address

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary
Bankers

Auditors
Appointment by
Directors at date of
Appointment

Directors’ Shareholdings

In Liquidation

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division
10241 of 2011

24 October 2012
Matthew David Smith and
Nichotas Guy Edwards
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

c/o Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

02006409

3 Apri 1986

National Westminster Bank PLC
BDO LLP

Liquidation following Admirstration under
Paragraph 83, Schedule B1 of the Act

Simon G Rowe
Stephen R Smith

None

Caffe Uno Brasseries Limited, Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited, Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited and
Craftbutton Limited (all 1n Liquidation) — Final Progress Report To Creditors made up to 28 February 2014 12




APPENDIX 1
Page 3 of 4

CHEZ GERARD RESTAURANTS LIMITED {IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name

Previous Names

Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited

SRS Newco Limited

Proceedings

Court

Court Reference
Date of Appointment

Joint Liquidators

Registered office Address

Company Number
incorporation Date
Company Secretary
Bankers

Auditors
Appointment by
Drrectors at date of
Appointment

Crrectors’ Shareholdings

In Liguidation

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division
10244 of 2011

24 QOctober 2012
Matthew David Smith and
Nicholas Guy Edwards
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

cl/o Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

0765817

3 June 2011

National Westminster Bank PLC
BDO LLP

Liguidation following Administration under
Paragraph 83, Schedule B1 of the Act

Simon G Rowe
Stephen R Smith

None

Caffe Uno Brasseries Limited, Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Umited, Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited and
Craftbutton Limited (all in Liquidation) - Final Progress Report To Creditors made up to 28 February 2014 13




CRAFTBUTTON LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

APPENDIX 1
Page 4 of 4

Company Name

Previous Names

Craftbutton Limited

N/A

Proceedings

Court

Court Reference
Date of Appointment

Joint Liquidators

Registered office Address

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary
Bankers

Auditors
Appointment by
Directors at date of
Appointment

Drrectors’ Shareholdings

In Liguidation

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division
10243 of 2011

24 Qctober 2012
Matthew David Smith and
Nicholas Guy Edwards
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

c/o Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

04905213

19 September 2003

National Westminster Bank PLC
BDO LLP

Liquidation following Administration under
Paragraph 83, Schedule B1 of the Act

Simon G Rowe
Stephen R Smith

None

Caffe Uno Brasseries Limited, Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited, Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited and
Craftbutton Limited (ali in Liquidation} - Final Progress Report To Creditors made up to 28 February 2014 14



Receipts

Bank Interest

Transfer from Admimistration
Diwdend received from Craftbutton Ltd
Utilities Refunds

Rates Refunds

Rent Deposit - Henley

Residual Property Receipts
Receipt from Paramount Lid
Final Administration VAT Reclaim
Final VAT Reclaim

Payments

Utilities Payments

Bank Charges

Business Improvement Distnct (BID) Levy
Business Rates
Inter-Company Transfer
Joint Liquidators' Fees
Agents' Fees

Legal Fees

Pnnting and Posting
Statutory Advertising
Professional Adusors' Fees
VAT Recewable

Distnbutions
Preferential Drvadend
Secured Creditor Dimvdend
Prescnbed Part Divdend

Balance In Hand

Notes to Receipts & Payments Account

Caffe Uno Brassenes Limited
{In Liquidation)

Receipts & Payments Account
for the pencod to 28 February 2014

24 October 2013

to 28 Fe bruary

Notes 2014
()

Estimated 1
March 2014 to 6
May 2014

(£)

APPENDIX 2
Page 1 of 4

24 October 2012
to 6 May 2014

(£)

2,796
817,307
7.5056
14,267
28,947
42,951
2,047
1,413
25,978
14,130

857,340

3.167
145
158
1,300
19,442
33,000

7,998
26,547

3,385
153

11,500
14,130

120,925

w N
'

32,645
604,628
199,142

0

1) Per SIP7 (E&W), no Statement of Affairs figures are provwded as the Liquidation follows on from Administration

2) A preferential divdend of 100p in the £ was declared and paid on 15 March 2013

3) A distnbution was made to the Secured Creditors on 28 May 2013 A final distnbution 1s anticipated to be made to the

Secured Creditors in March 2014

4) A Prescnbed Part divdend of 8 7 pence in the £ was declared and pad on 11 September 2013

Caffe Uno Brasseries Limited, Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited, Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited and
Craftbutton Limited (all in Liquidation) - Final Progress Report To Creditors made up to 28 February 2014

15




Receipts
Bank Interest

Rent refund on leasehold property in London

VAT Refund

Transfer from Administration
Utilites Refund
Inter-Company Transfer
Final VAT Reclaim

Payments

Utilities Payments

IT Support

Customer Voucher Refunds
Joint Liquidators’ Fees
Agents' Fees

Legal Fees

Corporation Tax

Pnnting and Postage Costs
Statutory Advertising
Storage Costs

Bank Charges

Professional Adusors' Fees
VAT Receable

Distnbutions

Preferential Divdend
Secured Creditor Distnbution
Prescnbed Part Dmdend

' Balance In Hand

Notes to Receipts & Payments Account

{ln Liquidation)

Receipts & Payments Account
for the period to 28 February 2014

24 October 2013

to 28 February

Notes 2014
(E)

Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited

Estimated 1
March to 6 May
2014

(£)

APPENDIX 2
Page 2 0f 4

24 October 2012
to 6 May 2014
£

2,233
17,500
40,561

671,937

5,339
10,884
22,851

771,304

10,325
6,173
80
33,000
2,125
25,847
526
9,349
169
1,238
68
9,000
22,851

120,750

N

200,261

1) Per SIF7 (EAW), no Statarment of Aftars figures are provided as the Liqudaton folow s on from Admenistration
2) A preferential dvidend of 100p in the £ w as declared and paxd on 15 March 2013
3) A distribubon w as made to the Secured Crediors on 28 May 2013 A final dstnbution 1s anbcipated to be made to the Secured Credttors im March

2014

4) A Frescnbed Part dvidend of 0 8 pence m the £ w as declared and pad on 11 Septerrber 2013

25572
550,261
74,721

Caffe Uno Brasseries Limited, Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited, Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited and
Craftbutton Limited {all in Hquidation) — Final Progress Report To Creditors made up to 28 February 2014
16



Receipts
Cash at Bank
Bank Interest

HMRC Penalty Refund
Final VAT Reclaim

Payments

Joint Liquidators' Fees

Corporation Tax
HMRC Penalty
Bank Charges
VAT Receivable

Distributions

Prescnbed Part Divdend
Secured Creditor Divdend

Balance In Hand

APPENDIX 2

Page 3 of 4
Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited
{In Liquidation)
Receipts & Payments Account
for the period to 28 February 2014
24 October 2013 Estimated 1
to 28 February March 2014 to 6 24 October 2012
Notes 2014 May 2014 to 6 May 2014
(£) (£) (€)
1
- - 79,670
- - 3
100 - 100
949 - 949
1,049 - 81,019
- - 4,743
- - 110
- - 200
1 30 K3
- - 949
1 30 6,033
2 - 14,169
3 - 60,818 60,818
0

Notes to Receipts & Payments Account
1) Per SIP7 (E&W), no Statement of Affairs figures are prowded as the Liquidation follows on from Administration
2) APrescnbed Part diwdend of 0 1 pence in £ was declared and paid on 11 September 2013
3) Afirst and final distribution 1s antcipated to be made to the Secured Creditor in March 2014

Caffe Uno Brasseries Limited, Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited, Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited and
Craftbutton Limited (all in Liquidation) — Final Progress Report To Creditors made up to 28 February 2014

17




APPENDIX 2

Page 4 of 4
Craftbutton Limited
(In Liquidation)
Receipts & Payments Account
for the period to 28 February 2014
24 October Estimated 1 24 Qctober
2013 to 28 March 2014 to 2012 to 6 May
Notes February 2014 6 May 2014 2014
(£} (£) (€)
Receipts 1
Dmdend from Chez Gerard Restaurants Ltd - - 12,669
Dradend from Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Ltd - - 14 657
- - 27,326
Payments
Bank Charges - 29 29
- 29 29
Distnbutions
Prescnbed Part Dmdend 2 8,465 - 8,465
Secured Creditor Dmdend 3 - 18,832 18,832
0

Balance In Hand

Notes to Receipts & Payments Account
1) Per SIP7 (E&W), no Statermnent of Affars figures are prowded as the Liguidation follows on from Administration

2) APrescrnbed Partdmdend of 0 08 pence in the £ was declared and paid on 7 November 2013
3) Afirstand final distnbution 1s anticipated to be made to the Secured Creditor in March 2014

Caffe Uno Brasseries Limited, Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Umited, Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited and
Craftbutton Limited {all in Liquidation) - Final Progress Report To Creditors made up to 28 February 2014

18



APPENDIX 3
Page 1 of 8

00 000'CE 31vQ OL NMV¥Q $334 TVLO0L]
11 ¥6E STY0002 G205 9. 698°C STk 05 PL6°5) 00 ¢ 00 021 050 1800 % SHNOH V101
Pl ZLY 00vSL'h 082 - - 00 5L} 082 - -
1174 0OTSL) 08z - - oo vsl'L 082 - - L¥A pue xeg

.epn|ou| sIspeW 180
0% Z2¥ [T 080 05 bt 00 0% 061 [ - .
19 15¢ 00 LT 0o 05 vl 050 06 €9 oL - - panassup
00 5¢9 00 224 0z o - . 00 L2} 0z o - - pandeg
sloNpad
00 669 00 121 0z 0 - - 00 L2} 0z 0 - -
00 SE9 00 £z1 0zo - - 00 421 0co - - 20)s B o) massy Jayo
8)assy JO uones)eay
65 18E GZ S8L'8) S6 ¥ STIL'E SiZh 00 C0S 't 0L €€ 00 041 0§ 0
65 €8¢ SLElY' 5612 6Z 9RZ'Z SLi 05 SEL'S 0 vl - - Buguodey jrisues
26 80v 00 6¥8'9 oL b 00 £2¥ 09l 00 95¢'9 00 51 00 0.1 050 anso|) pue juewabeuey ‘uopiuedng ese)
+8 18t 0§ 910'¢ 062 00 £00°L ore 05 €102 oS v - - Bugn4 Lioymeg pue Buperysen
Bujuue)q pue uopjRNSIULIPY

SN O

& T

Coenn:  Glemg T ey 0 @emy [oommd T
e mme— - - L ai

procng

v [
)

[

.._‘.E,m..u,..,x.ﬂ__.ﬁﬁ.,_% g @n@.ﬁaﬁ. SERETE § ORI,
L B ! SRS A e

uopepinbi up)
10z Auerugagd 8z 01 £40Z 3390190 ¥Z pouad au 10} §1803 AL pepwi sepesselg oun ayes

Caffe Uno Brasseries Limited, Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited, Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited and
Craftbutton Limited {all in Liquidation) - Final Progress Report To Creditors made up to 28 February 2014 19




APPENDIX 3
Page 2 of 8

- Bt

roddhsiplncerx sy

FL0Z Aieniqa4 §Z 03 Z10Z 4860300 pZ pouad ay) 1o} §503 suny

&L00H]

[SIvB e uPH

LA

S

Rl euie )

00 000'ct 31vQ 0L NMVYQ §33d4 TV.LOL|
¥8 6LC 9. 188'68F  SBOT¥ 88979 99682 00 28€°5L ot 8¥) 00 200°8 0086 1509 '8 SHNOH TYi0L
98 09% 9L 622 81 S 6T 9L ¥06 09 00 92871 o 62 00 L6V 049
49 09% 9L 922'84 §5 6% S/ v06 S0§ 0o SiET OF 62 00 i¥6'% oLs 1A pue xe)

apNdu] SISREW 8O
Bz DSt 00 LWWSL O S1Z 00 £26°08 O LI1 00 BI¥ZZ  OP OC 00 020'¢ A
oy iLT 00 £5¢'¢9 0L 061 059zZ'ey 00 SOl 05 8.2 S 0L ¥ 00 058 00 + paunaesu)
18 819 00 861L'S ore 0oLl [s1] 00 080'S ooe - - painseg
9L9T¥ ZEIL'E SEL §L4LE° [ X 05 285"} 052 00 041 0z o LUV LTE
99 80¢ 9L 08L'T 98¢ 2952 G921 00 ¥t 0zt - - saekojdwg
sioypasd
£1 bzt FIATA §1¢ S1 896 3 05 S¥Z 03 0 - -
00 962 9z L9 S9 ) ST 15% S5 b - B - - sjeesy AURd Pyl
00 962 00 EL¥ ol 0D ELY vl - - - - PIOYRSROT pue pioyoosd - Auedosy
00 L6¥ 09 §¥T 030 - - 05 S¥T 050 - - (xo038 O o) QYessy Jo o
00 962 0988 0s0 05 88 ee0 - - - - %q5Q Woog
slessy Jo uonesijeay
oF B9 00 §18'¢ e - - 00 8LE'C ors - .
oF a5t 00 848°¢ ors - - 0096 E orsg - - apeiy Jo eunsopy
Bupesy
09 42¥ LA K3 00 6¥9 02 05 061 ot 0 00 9ZF 050
vg 0tV 0990Z'} 082 00 065 wez 0% 061 0c0 00 5z¥ 050 1INpu0y KCK00d|] Uo suodey
00 862 00 69 6z o 00 BS 020 - - - - suopeBgseau)
suogefinsaau|
Y3 965 ST EL86s . 98 094 G2 CES'LZ St 62 D0geZ gt Ot el 00 915 F 3
69 £8S SLELY'D 56 1T STO8Z T SLL 03 £€1°9 oz vl - - Bupiodey jmisusg
LE ZEV 00 0C¥'8 08 61 00 §50'Z 002 00 Op8'S 0ozt 00 5Z¥ g0 (mossy Buynoes wounuoddy Jo uvonvaynoN B e) suopay |epju)
90 ¥6¢ 02 Li6'6 90 92 0L9162F STEY 05 PEV'9L 0t e 00 020't 05t NS0l pue JueweBeuey ‘vomlAedng eeeD
6Z 06 0t ZVO'E L 0t GLL'S ¥E /) 00 2Lt 08 5L 00 041 0zZo Bu))4 Aoymeg pue Bupejysen
Buiuugld pue uonensjuILLpY

pajWI sauasselg oun eyes

Caffe Uno Brassernies Limited, Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited, Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited and
Craftbutton Limited {all in Liquidation) - Final Progress Report To Creditors made up to 28 February 2014 20




APPENDIX 3
Page 3 of 8

00 000°'CE _ 31vQa Ol NMYHQ §334 ._<.r0._._
¥ 668 00 629'91 0g I¥ 0066L'Y 0991 0055¢" L4 oF ¥2 00 9Z¥ 090 1509 % SHNOH TYLOL
LLBIP 00 2Z¥'} or £ - - 00 L2¥'L oF £ - -

73:1% 4 00 L2¢'L ot - - 00 £2¥'L ok e - - 1VA pue xg)
:apn|Iu| siene| 180
19 129 9z 0L St b 92 ZEL S 0 0§ }4§ 06 0 - -
98 109 92 L9 Sl b GLZEL 2] 05 vt QLo - - paIndesun
00 99 00 LZ) 0z o - - 00 L2k o - - pamnjeg
uoupeIs
00 962 08'vZ8 [T} 0S vZ¢ [ . - - .
00 962 08'vZ¢ {8 05 #2E 1] S - - - - sje8sy Aued payL
81888y JO UonESH ey
9l 96¢€ 9z €21l 99 9¢ al ivt'y S0 S1 05 99276 0L 02 00 92% 050
99 Z6C 9L 9u1'e 98 02 GLI6L T S L 00 686'S oF €l - - Bugpsodey |vioued
¥T L2p 9T 049'T 9z 9 §2098 sz¢e 06 ¥82'L 052 00 52 050 aingoy) pue juewebauey 'uosiuadng ese)
z0 Z8L 92 992'¢ 858 ST E8Z't SEV 00 £86'L 0z - - Buniy Agmerg pue Bupe|yses
fuluueld pue uonensiunupy

IEE
ot ooy |

O RISAY] |

R o)

T gy F oy T oy
dm e e e e

oAU CRYE U RE Y :

e TBET __ 1600081100018 BULIE T

107 Ateniqe4 87 61 £1,0Z 4990390 vz pouad oy 10} K802 Wiy

uonepinbiq up)
peyiIn sJUBINE}SaY pIeIag Zoy) ednoln

Caffe Uno Brasseries Limited, Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited, Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited and
Craftbutton Limited (all in Liquidation) — Final Progress Report To Creditors made up to 28 February 2014 21




APPENDIX 3
Page 4 of B

00 000'c% [ 3.1va OL NMVYA §334 V101 |
0Z 8.¢ 09 0P0's¥L BO'P6L SBOSZ'8L  £9992 5.158's9 SLZL 00 0E6'Y 088 180D 2 SUNOH V1Ol
g4 g97 09 9EE'9 o3 E4 SLP09 50 51088 S5 01 00 058 001
o g9 09 9:2'9 or el Si G5 1 5. 088'y 55 01 Q0 058 00l 1VYA pue xel
00 962 00 69 ®o 00 65 oze - - - - uogeBpn

epn|au) sIs)eW 180
1€ 65T Sl 98L'p8 16 GET §9 190°SS 19 981 05 89} 42 0t 9 00 059°Z 00t
1S obE 0 8¥9'Z9 08 081 05 €ZZ'sy 0L ESL 00 051'91 00 92 00 5Z°1 051 paJnaesun
(8.1 00 L£8'9 080l 00 8L oo 00 696'S o6 00 058 o0 L paundog
£l 80P 99 £08'F F7RNs Sl o'z il 8 05 896't oLE 00 sZ¥ 050 (L] TLYETEP
€6 81E 00 26501 092¢ 00 91E'L 4,18 74 00 480°¢ ol - - sookopdury
siojipesd
bL L6E 00 eE_n 09 6 09 916°) 0L 9 05 Lva') 6T - -
00 962 09 160°k 0ig 05 160 L [T - - - - 5essy Aped pIUL
19120 09 Z18°L Ty 05 962 0Lz 00 91L0°1 09l - - PIOYSEROT PUR PIOYaaid - Auadoig
00 9¢9 05 928 ot} - - 0% 528 oL - - (omg B o) messy 18180
00 982 09 88 0c0 0S 88 €0 - - - - s1qeq yoog
SJ088Y JO UORESI|EeY
0T 05t 00 Z03'y 00 01 - - 00 205y 00 0L - -
0z ogtr 00 203y 00 0l - - 00205t 000l - - 8pRIL JO 2INSOID
Bupes]
[T 09 996°) 00S 05 0511 [ 00 182 090 00 SZY 050
8E SIP 05 199°) 00w 05 558 082 00 18E 090 00 SZ¥ 050 Rnpucs 84018IQ U0 spodey
00 962 00 562 00 00 562 0oL - - - - suopeBpseau|
suoneBnseau|

Sy IO’y 311 SP 65¢'61 Lz 49 00 820°42 oF 1S 00 8011 [}

gL98L'8 9802 SL 1642 SF L 00 686G or gL - - Bupuodey |eisuon

009522 0z 00 590'2 00 L - - 00 044 0Z0 (messy Bupnseg quauguioddy jo uopesypoN § 8) suopoy 1epiu)

08 ¥E0'vZ ¥0 8% 08 LLL'QL P SE 00 £40°E} 091z 00 058 oot auneol) pue Juewabruey ‘uopinedng esen

06 SaL'El Z8EL 06 v80'S e Ll o' oF ol 00 68 alo Buj|i4 Aoymeyg pue Bupayses

Bujuueld pue uogensiLwpy

®TRe T

I Fuee | emw | Woe . owm ) @ome | e |

RLVEON

loddh SIISIV IS KE Y]

oy | cmpE oIy |

uogepinbiq v}
¥10Z Auznigag 97 03 Z10Z 1890390 $Z pouad ai Jo) 80D Bun) PEHWI SjueInEssy piesen Zoyg ednosn

Caffe Uno Brasseries Limited, Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited, Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited and
Craftbutton Limited (all in Liquidation) - Final Progress Report To Creditors made up to 28 February 2014 22



APPENDIX 3
Page 5 of 8

00 SPi'y 31vd 01 NMVYHQ §334 ._.q._.ot
89 L6¢ 00 15811 05 62 00 8LL'T 056 00 £09°8 05 6L 00 043 030 1802 %% SHNOH TY.LOL
00 8Z¢ 00ZLL 00y - - 0021 wr -
00 92¢ 00Z4L'L 0oy - - 00ZLL'L 0r - - LYA pue xel
IPNIdU| SIYRIN 1RO
T8 S8 00 658'6 0§°ST 008LLT 056 00 168°9 05 51 0002} 050
96'¢.¢ 03 0£0°2 0L 81 00 €8L'Z ov L 05 L't og 1L - - Bupioday |essuasy
- - - - - - - - - (wesey Bupnoeg quaunuioddy jo uopeaygoy B o) suopay |enju|
69 6g¥ 05 00L°t oLe 00 Lt 090 08 £5€'} (1K 4 00 021 050 anso)) pue juawebeuey ‘uos|medng esen
v IS¢ 00 8011 oL e 00 8iv 051 00 069 09l - - Buiy soymmg pue Bupanse)
Bujuue|d pue uogensupwpy

BT e 5T

Coenmy O Wewn | Gmeyp T HoEe | O

e ]

A

FLOCAIRC RIS LIET B VA 5150 PU L OEEE EEEN) 7

uopepinby uj)
10z Aserugag gz 03 £10Z 420190 7 pouad au 10} 51802 Buu) P SJURINE)SIY PIRISD ZOYD

Caffe Uno Brasseries Limited, Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited, Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited and
Craftbutton Limited (all in Liquidation) — Final Progress Report To Creditors made up to 28 February 2014 23




APPENDIX 3
Page 6 of 8

00 EtL'v 41v3d Ol NMYHQJ S334 ._<._.oh._
16 98¢ 94 105'08 5882 00 266'LE OO L¥ S1S80'8L S0 I¢ 00 52 080 18500 % SHNOH V101l
69 Z6¢ 9z BEE T 50 L) 05 619 [T¥4 SLEWLE 56 8 - -
69°26¢ 9T 6ES'Y S0 L1 05 618 oLz SL6LLE 568 - - LVA pue xel
8pn|du| ssanen 10ip0
78 9ov | 03 £91 6 0522 S PSy'P 0L S 00 669'% [ : -
95'vEt 05 £88'2 05 02 05 ¥sr'y 0L 5L 00 62¢'E ors - - pesnsasupn
00 959 00 04Z') 00z - - 00 042" 00Z - - paJndes
|IO)pAID
09 2l 00 262 o 0 - - 00 2t 0z 0 00 0Z1 02 0
0SZYL 00 262 oro - - 00 42} 0Z0 00 041 oo 19Npuog L1081 U sHodey
suogeBnsoauy|
¥eTIE | (00 81201 06 vt 00 £26'9 09 €2 00 0pS'6 05 02 00 552 090
- . - - - - - - - siauonpoeld Asusajosu] JBURO YI|M UOR(R]
96 §.¢ 09 080°L 0L8t 00 €812 ov ¢ 05 8 ¥ 0E 11 - - Bupuoday jriousg
00 982 00 962 oo 00 662 oot - - - - {xesey Bupnoag usuguioddy jo uopedgoN B o) suopay ey
8Z 0L% 9z LI0'9 5T 91 GL260¢E SL 0l 056¥L2 005§ 00 041 0G0 8ins0|) pue uewebeuey ‘voB|Aedng eseD)
TV LIE §2'528'¢ 568 SZ L¥E'L o v GOEVE | 0z ¥ 00 58 0L g Buji3 loymelg pue Bupsysesn

Suiuueld pue uogensiupupy

| Bowe

BRCES I
fundiinopy § )

EENEEEREEREE

= | ®E NGRS

RVIOS

[
Wm%.mﬁ@ FHENEEERY ‘4 g&mﬂ.ﬁ ' S10100) 100 Iss e UL e

uonepinbi uf)
¥10Z Jeniqag 9z 01 ZLOZ 41940100 T pouted au 10} 5S0D ewiy PapWIT YUBINEYSGY PIBIBH ZOYD

Caffe Uno Brassenes Limited, Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited, Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited and
Craftbutten Lmited (all in Liquidation) — Final Progress Report To Creditors made up to 28 February 2014 24



APPENDIX 3
Page 7 of 8

CI 31v0 0L NMYN0 §334 Tv101]
£9 99¢ Sl OPE'S 9992 91 808'r 99 9) 002Ky 098 00 0L} L] 1S0D B SHNOH TV10L
00 968 00 061 e 00 062 002
00 96€ 00 061 e - 00 064 414 IvAPpuR XEL

opN{ou| BIENeW 100
£1'89¢ 9Z 0£9'L 134 gl 996 92t 09 113 06 0
1898 A 19 4 GL 956 gTe 05 1iS 060 LD L Y]

sicypaIg

g8 L5t 0% 020'L oF 61 00 095'¢ of ¢L 09 000'S 09 g 00 0Ll 0o
86 9% ST 09L'E 968 GLiGLZ Ski 0S5 266 s - Bupiodey |usuen
1898 ST 909°7 9L L STHET L Sty 0010z L 1 5% 4 00041 060 0Inso|) pus JusweBeury ‘uomiAsedng e
L340 00 992°4 ore 00 8L¥ st 00 L8 081 - Bupd oymmg pue Bupeiysen

WEEE GO |

10z Auenigod 8z 0} £1.02 1090130 Z poMed oy} J0) K180 ew||

Bujuueld pue uopRASIUILPY

(uonepinbiq u)
payw| oyt

Caffe Uno Brassenes Limited, Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Umited, Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited and
Craftbutton lymited (all in Liquidation) - Final Progress Report To Creditors made up to 28 February 2014 25




APPENDiX 3
Page 8 of 8

SR

) ocddn SRot U B

10z Asenigad gz 01 Z10Z 4990130 vZ pouad ay) J0) 1509 awiy

CES

80T 8 NORTHE) SULIE ]

o

Poo ] 31v0 OL NMVH0 $334 1V104]
88 ¥9¢ 82 €16'4T 06 19 SLOSK'SL  Ovor 05 284'8 08 ¥t 00 Ort oLo 1809 % SHNOH VY101
00 S6C 00 688 (T3 - - 00 698 0zt
00 g6¢ 00 698 0z - - 00 698 oZe - - 1VA DR x81
opN|au| siaPeW Jeul0
80 0.8 9z 299's Of Sb SL6Er'e 08 LI 0§ 222 C 13 - -
80 0¢ 97 209's 0 b SL6Er'e 08 ) 05222 06 e - peandesun
sJoypasd
05 Z¥i | | 00 262 [TX) - - 00 L2} 0z 0 [ 0z 0
05 Z¥i 00 6T oro 00 L21 0z o 00 0Lk 4] 12NpUC) S40128|Q U0 sHodey
suopebpsaau)
0z ¥ 0D S¥L'9L a0 ¥ 00 LE0'0L 08Pt 00 ¥36'y 06 8 00 0L 050
86 L9¢ ST O9k'e $68 FI:T ET% 05 256 [ - - Buplodoy (eseued
00 982 00 096' 00 0} 00 056 00 01 - - - - {messy Buunoes weunuoddy jo uogeoypoN 8 o) suopav jeniul
s 00 118'9 oLel 00ZYLE  OLEL 00 669'Z oL§ 00 0LL 050 «ns0i pue uewelvuey ‘'vosiuedns esen
LL1et gL EEZ'T St9 ST IZL'L sov 0SZIL oeT - - Buyid Aoimeg pue Bupejysed
Bujuuelg pue uopensiuLpy

uofepinb uj)
pelWI) UoRNGUEID

Caffe Uno Brasseries Limited, Groupe Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited, Chez Gerard Restaurants Limited and
Craftbutton Limited (all in Liquidation) ~ Final Progress Report To Creditors made up to 28 February 2014 26



